SHARPSINKS A DIVISION OF ESI

STAINLESS STEEL COLLECTION LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY





This warranty applies only to the original owner. ESI Inc., hereafter known as "The Company", will, at its option, replace such product if it fails due to a manufacturing defect within the specified period from the date of purchase provided it has been used solely in a residential application, used and cleaned as recommended, and not damaged due to abuse or misuse.

The Company reserves the right to examine the product in question and its installation prior to replacement. Product replacement does not include transportation cost or labor installation charges. The Company reserves the right to substitute an equivalent model at its sole discretion.

This warranty does not cover misuse or abuse, accidental damages, scratches or scuffs, abnormal usage, negligence, heavy impacts or dropped objects, improper installation, commercial application, or damage caused by improper maintenance or cleaning. Any repairs or alterations to the sink not authorized in advance in writing by the Company will void this warranty. Damage caused by impurities or acts beyond the Company's control is not covered.

Waste fittings and accessories are not warranted.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, which vary from state to state. The foregoing warranties are exclusive and only for the buyer. No other warranty, whether express, implied or statutory, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose shall be deemed to exist with any of the goods or services supplied. The Company shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages in any way related to the goods or services supplied.

In the event of a warranty claim, the owner will be required to write to the address below, including a letter with the following information:

- Description and nature of the defect
- Date of purchase and installation with a copy of the original purchase receipt

800-470-5831

• Model number or description of model

Edgebanding Services, Inc. 828 West Cienega Avenue San Dimas, CA 91773



COPYRIGHT © 2019 ESI, INC.

www.esi4service.com